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Spring 2024 Academic Calendar  

New Year Office Open  Jan 2 2024 (Tue) 

Regular Online Registration (Populi) Jan 3 (Wed) – 27 (Sat) 

FSA Student Counseling & Plan Jan 8 (Mon) -25 (Thur) 3주간 월,화,목 (2시-7시) 

Rose of Sharon New student Orientation  Jan 16(Tue) 4pm 

International Student Seminar 유학생 세미나 Jan 22 (Mon) 7 pm (Zoom) 

Late Registration (Fee $50) Jan 29 (Mon) – 2/3 (Sat) 

New Student Orientation Jan 29 (Mon) 오후7시 (304호 강의실) 

Spring 2024 New Student Orientation Jan. 29, 2024 (Mon, 7pm) 

Spring 2024교수회의 (Faculty Meeting) Feb 1, 2024 (Thur, 4pm-Korean, 6:00pm-English) 

Last Day Penalty to register Spring 2024 (Fee $100) Feb 5 (Mon) (수업시작 후에는 2배 부과) 

Start Spring 2024 Class  Feb 5, 2024 (Mon) 

Last day to Add / Drop (Fee 과목당 Add $20, Drop $20) Feb 5 (Mon) - Feb 18 (Sun) 

Spring 2024 Opening Chapel Feb 6 (Tue) (Chapel Room, 7:00–9:00 pm) 

Last day to register Spring 2024  Feb 9 (Fri) 

New Student Welcome Chapel (신입생환영예배) Feb 27 (Tue) 7 pm(예정) 

Last day of FSA Funding for Spring 2024 Feb. 17 (Sat) 

Prayer Meeting 기도회 Mar 21(Thur) 7:00–10:00pm 

Spring Break (Reading Week) 봄방학기간 Mar 18-23 (Mon-Sat) 

Last day of Graduation Request (졸업신청마감) Mar 31(Sun)  

Last day of OPT (OPT 신청마감) Mar 31 (Sun)  

Faculty Development Week 교수중간 모임  Apr 15(Mon Korean), 17(Thur, English) 8:00 pm 

Spring Picnic 봄소풍 Apr 13 (Sat) GKC (예정) 

Spring 2024 Closing Chapel (종강 및 졸업생예배) May 14 (Tue) (Chapel Room, 7:00 pm) 

Final Week of Spring Semester May 20-25 (Mon-Sat) 

Commencement 졸업식 (6월 3일) June 3 (Mon) (Vision Center, 7:00 pm) 

Fall Registration 가을학기 등록시작 July 8 (Mon) 

Greek I (헬라어 I 여름강의) July 22 (Mon)-Aug 15 (Thur), 4주간 (월,화,목) 

Fall  2024 Opening Chapel Aug 22 (Thur) (Chapel Room, 7:00 pm) 

First day of Fall Classes Aug 26 (Mon) 

Labot Day 휴강 Sep 2 (Mon) 

Fall Break (가을방학) Sep 15 (Mon) – 21 (Fri) 

Fall Final Examination Week Dec 9 (Mon) - 14 (Sat) 

 


